
Community Education                   
Tutor Directory 2021-2022
Elementary: 

First Last Phone Email First contact 
preference Virtual/In-Person/Both Hourly Rate Subjects

Kelly Chambers 515-249-9701 chambersk@wdmcs.org Email Virtual & In Person $25.00 All Subjects

Peggy George 515-619-9508 margaretkpeggygeorge619@gmail.com Email Virtual & In Person $30.00 All Subjects

Sangeeta Kaul 515-291-7325 kauls@wdmcs.org Text Virtual & In Person $25.00 All Subjects, English for Speakers of Other Languages 
(ESOL)

Felicia Murillo 515-210-0112 felicia.murillo3@gmail.com Email Virtual & In Person $40.00 Math, Elementary Gifted & Talented

Kelsey Collin 515-681-0823 collink@wdmcs.org Email In Person $30.00 Reading

Jan Schneider 515-249-5421 verflixt86@aol.com Text Virtual $20.00 Reading, Math, Science, Social Studies

Janine Stoll 515-360-2816 janinemariestoll@gmail.com Email Virtual & In Person $25.00 Reading, Writing, Math

Sabrina Havig 641-420-9489 havigs@wdmcs.org Email Virtual & In Person $20.00 Reading, Writing,  Math

Joseph Van Sant 402-672-5548 vansantj@wdmcs.org Email Virtual & In Person $25.00 Reading, Writing,  Math

JinHee Anderson 563-663-6094 andersonjinhee@wdmcs.org Text Virtual & In Person $30.00 Reading, Writing, Math

Kristin Beckman 515-491-1473 beckmanka@wdmcs.org Text Virtual & In Person $25.00 Reading, Writing, Math

John Bixler 515-707-5977 bixlerj@wdmcs.org Email In Person $25.00 Reading, Writing, Math

Susan Buising 515-577-3504 buisings@wdmcs.org Email In Person $30.00 Reading, Writing, Math

Ruth Ehler 402-990-0726 rehler11@gmail.com Text In Person $40.00 Reading, Writing, Math

Kayla George 641-373-2441 kaylalgeorge@gmail.com Email In Person $25.00 Reading, Writing, Math

Allison Hogan 815-793-5995 hogana@wdmcs.org Email Virtual & In Person $30.00 Reading, Writing, Math

Hannah Mason 515-314-9935 masonha@wdmcs.org Email Virtual & In Person $20.00 Reading, Writing, Math

Nicole Spear 515-783-7433 spearn@wdmcs.org Email In Person $20.00 Reading, Writing, Math

Brittany Struve 563-650-8098 struveb@wdmcs.org Email Virtual & In Person $25.00 Reading, Writing, Math

Jordan Viers 515-480-2766 viersj@wdmcs.org Email Virtual & In Person $25.00 Reading, Writing, Math

Amy Jenkins 515-393-7910 johnsonam5757@gmail.com Email Virtual & In Person $40.00 Reading, Writing, Math, Science

Kaylie Martin 515-601-0354 martink@wdmcs.org Text Virtual & In Person $20.00 Reading, Writing, Math, Science

Casey Even 319-231-7566 caseyeven@gmail.com Text Virtual & In Person $20.00 Reading, Writing, Math, Social Skills

Melissa Clayton 515-991-6967 claytonm@wdmcs.org Email Virtual & In Person $30.00 Reading, Writing, Vocabulary

Tonya Mendez 515-326-5738 mendezt@wdmcs.org Text Virtual & In Person $35.00 Spanish at all levels



Jr. High: 

First Last Phone Email First contact 
preference Virtual/In-Person/Both Hourly Rate Subjects

Ann Miles 515-491-4802 milesa@wdmcs.org Email Virtual & In Person $30.00 All Subjects

Sangeeta Kaul 515-291-7325 kauls@wdmcs.org Text Virtual & In Person $25.00 English, English for Speakers of Other Languages 
(ESOL), Science

Anne Socarras 515-491-1023 anne.socarras@gmail.com Email Virtual & In Person $40.00 English, Language Arts, Speech

Melissa Clayton 515-991-6967 claytonm@wdmcs.org Email Virtual & In Person $30.00 English, Language Arts, Writing, Composition

Jill George 515-371-9930 georgej@wdmcs.org Text In Person $25.00 English, Math, Science, Social Studies

Peggy George 515-619-9508 margaretkpeggygeorge619@gmail.com Email Virtual & In Person $30.00 English, ESOL, French, Language Arts, Music Theory, 
Social Studies

Madison Moburg 515-669-4335 moburgm@wdmcs.org Email Virtual & In Person $30.00 Math A/B, Pre-Algebra

Chris Barfels 515-554-5157 barfelsc@wdmcs.org Email Virtual & In Person $40.00 Math, Pre-Algebra, Algebra I & II, Geometry, 
Trigonometry, Pre-Calculus

Jenny Conner 515-423-3041 jenny.c.tutoring@gmail.com Email Virtual & In Person $50.00 Math, Pre-Algebra, Algebra I & II, Geometry, 
Trigonometry, Pre-Calculus, ACT Prep

David Edelstein 515-270-9274 davidedelstein56@gmail.com Email Virtual $40.00 Math, Pre-Algebra, Algebra I, Geometry, Accounting

Sabrina Havig 641-420-9489 havigs@wdmcs.org Email Virtual & In Person $20.00 Reading, Writing,  Math

Amy Jenkins 515-393-7910 johnsonam5757@gmail.com Email Virtual & In Person $40.00 Reading, Writing, Math, Science, Social Studies

Diana Lemos 515-988-6494 diamonddiana52@gmail.com Email Virtual $40.00 Science, Chemistry, Physics, Math

Jared Almandinger 319-491-7456 jalmandinger@gmail.com Email Virtual & In Person $40.00 Science;  Physical Science, Biology, Environmental 
Science, Physiology

Pete Hunter 515-770-1592 hunterp@wdmcs.org Email Virtual & In Person $15.00 Social Studies; US History, Government, Economics

Carrie Jacobs 515-205-1208 jacobsc@wdmcs.org Email Virtual & In Person $40.00 Social Studies; US History, Government, World 
History, Geography, Psychology, Sociology

Tonya Mendez 515-326-5738 mendezt@wdmcs.org Text Virtual & In Person $35.00 Spanish at all levels

Stephanie Moris 515-344-1209 stephanie.r.moris@gmail.com Text Virtual $25.00 Spanish at all levels

High School: 

First Last Phone Email First contact 
preference Virtual/In-Person/Both Hourly Rate Subjects

Peggy George 515-619-9508 margaretkpeggygeorge619@gmail.com Email Virtual & In Person $30.00
English, English for Speakers of Other Languages 
(ESOL), French, Language Arts, Music Theory, Social 
Studies

Melissa Clayton 515-991-6967 claytonm@wdmcs.org Email Virtual & In Person $30.00
English, Language Arts, Fundamentals of Writing, 
Advanced Comp, Shakespeare, Modern American Lit, 
Creative Writing

Anne Socarras 515-491-1023 anne.socarras@gmail.com Email Virtual & In Person $40.00 English, Language Arts, Speech

Erin Perry 515-249-3739 erinperry@mchsi.com Email Virtual & In Person $50.00 English, Language Arts, Writing, AP English, College & 
Scholarship Essays

Jill George 515-371-9930 georgej@wdmcs.org Text In Person $25.00 English, Math, Science, Social Studies

Chris Barfels 515-554-5157 barfelsc@wdmcs.org Email Virtual & In Person $40.00 Math, Pre-Algebra, Algebra I & II, Geometry, 
Trigonometry, Pre-Calculus

Jenny Conner 515-423-3041 jenny.c.tutoring@gmail.com Email Virtual & In Person $50.00 Math, Pre-Algebra, Algebra I & II, Geometry, 
Trigonometry, Pre-Calculus, ACT Prep



David Edelstein 515-270-9274 davidedelstein56@gmail.com Email Virtual $40.00 Math, Pre-Algebra, Algebra I, Geometry, Accounting

Diana Lemos 515-988-6494 diamonddiana52@gmail.com Email Virtual $40.00 Science, Chemistry, Physics, Math

Sangeeta Kaul 515-291-7325 kauls@wdmcs.org Text Virtual & In Person $25.00 English, ESOL, Science

Jared Almandinger 319-491-7456 jalmandinger@gmail.com Email Virtual & In Person $40.00 Science;  Physical Science, Biology, Environmental 
Science, Physiology

Brenda Engstrand 515-556-4072 engstrandb@wdmcs.org Email Virtual & In Person $30.00 Social Studies, US History

Pete Hunter 515-770-1592 hunterp@wdmcs.org Email Virtual & In Person $15.00 Social Studies; US History, Government, Economics

Carrie Jacobs 515-205-1208 jacobsc@wdmcs.org Email Virtual & In Person $40.00 Social Studies; US History, Government, World 
History, Geography, Psychology, Sociology

Tonya Mendez 515-326-5738 mendezt@wdmcs.org Text Virtual & In Person $35.00 Spanish at all levels

Stephanie Moris 515-344-1209 stephanie.r.moris@gmail.com Text Virtual $25.00 Spanish at all levels


